Item 4

School Name

Abercerdin Primary School

Afon-Y-Felin Primary School

Archdeacon John Lewis Primary
School

Betws Primary School

Blaengarw Primary School

Brackla Primary School

Bryncethin Primary School

Brynmenyn Primary School

Bryntirion Infants School

Bryntirion Junior School

Caerau Primary School

Cefn Cribwr Primary School

Cefn Glas Infant School

Coety Primary School

Corneli Primary School

Coychurch (Llangrallo) Primary School

Croesty Primary School

Cwmfelin Primary School

Ffaldau Primary School

Garth Primary School

Heol y Cyw Primary School

Litchard Primary

Llangewydd Junior School

Llangynwyd Primary School

Maes yr Haul Primary School

Mynydd Cynffig Infants School

Mynydd Cynffig Junior School

Nantyffyllon Primary School

Nantymoel Primary School

Newton Primary School

Nottage Primary School

Ogmore Vale Primary

Oldcastle Primary School

Pandy Infants School

Pencoed Primary School

Penybont Primary School

Penyfai C.I.W. Primary

Pil Primary School

Plasnewydd Primary School

Porthcawl Primary School

St Mary's Catholic Primary School

St Mary's and St Patrick's RC Primary
School

St Robert's R.C. Primary School

Tondu Primary School

Trelales Primary School

Tremains Primary School

Tynyrheol Primary School

2013/14 Actual

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

94.10%
92.50%

94.30%

94%

94.50%

95%

93%

94%

93.35%

93.12%

94.13%

95.10%

95.31%

93.58%

96.51%

95.69%

95.67%

95%

94.26%

95.21%

97.60%

93.85%

96.31%

93.50%

94.64%
94.30%

93.50%

95.57%

95.21%

93.50%

95.00%

94.90%

94.90%

96.33%
92.30%

92.80%

95.14%

95.58%

95.07%

95.13%

94.87%

95.32%

94.84%

94.24%

2014/15 target

94%
94%

95%

95%

95%

95.10%

95%

94.50%

94%

95%

94.30%

95%

95.40%

94%

96.80%

97%

96%

95.50%

95%

94.80%

96.80%

96%

96.40%

94.20%

95%
93.70%

95.10%

95%

96%

94.50%

95.20%

95.30%

94.80%

96.50%
95%

94%

95.60%

95%

95.50%

95%

95.10%

96%

95%

94%

Current attendance to 21st
November 2014

93.70%
95.20%

95.84%

94.60%

95.34%

95.96%

94.95%

95.08%

95.51%

94.15%

95.23%

95.84%

96.54%

94.57%

95.81%

95.90%

96.56%

95.71%

95.61%

95.41%

97.83%

95.45%

97.05%

96.27%

96.64%

95.49%

94.98%
95.94%

94.78%

94.76%

95.96%

95.95%

95.90%

97.18%
95.58%

94.33%

96.20%

95.50%

95.31%

96.68%

94.73%

96.72%

95.10%

95%

BCBC Target 2014/2015

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%
95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%
95.90%
95.90%
95.90%
95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.91%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
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West Park Primary School

School Name

Ysgol Cynwyd Sant

Ysgol G.G. Cwm Garw

Ysgol Gymraeg Bro Ogwr

Ysgol Y Ferch O'r Sger

Total

School Name

Archbishop Mcgrath Catholic School

Brynteg School

Bryntirion Comprehensive School

Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen

Cynffig Comprehensive School

Maesteg Comprehensive School

Ogmore School

Pencoed Comprehensive School

Porthcawl Comprehensive School

Ynysawdre Comprehensive School

Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd

Total

96.10%

2013/14 Actual

95.18%
93.04%

95.48%

95.54%
94.82%

94.66%
94.45%
94.76%
92.97%
92.15%
92.94%
CLOSED
94.26%
94.62%

CLOSED
94.19%

93.93%

97%

2014/15 target

95.30%
94.60%

95%

95%

95%
95%
95.50%
94%
94.10%
94%

94.50%
94.80%

94.60%

35/49 ( 71.43%) Primary schools exceeding their school target to date
8/9 (88.9%) Secondary schools exceeding their school target to date

Current attendance

NB shows schools exceeding their 2014/2015 attendance targets to date
NB Red shows schools attendanec targets set lower than their actual attendance 2013/2014.

96%

96.16%
94.36%

95.35%

95.23%
95.65%

95.58%
95.15%
96.07%
93.36%
94.60%

94.14%

94.72%

95.85%

94.92%

94.99%

95.90%

BCBC Target 2014/2015

95.90%
95.90%

95.90%

95.90%
95.90%

95.30%
95.30%
95.30%
95.30%
95.30%
95.30%

95.30%
95.30%

95.30%

95.30%
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