Item 4 Appendix 2

School Name	2013/14 Actual	2014/15 target	Current attendance to 21st November 2014	BCBC Target 2014/2015
Abercerdin Primary School	94.10%	94%	93.70%	95.90%
Afon-Y-Felin Primary School	92.50%	94%	95.20%	95.90%
Archdeacon John Lewis Primary School	94.30%	95%	95.84%	95.90%
Betws Primary School	94%	95%	94.60%	95.90%
Blaengarw Primary School	94.50%	95%	95.34%	
Brackla Primary School	95%	95.10%	95.96%	95.90%
Bryncethin Primary School	93%	95%	94.95%	95.90%
Brynmenyn Primary School	94%	94.50%	95.08%	95.90%
Bryntirion Infants School	93.35%	94%	95.51%	95.90%
Bryntirion Junior School	CLOSED			
Caerau Primary School	93.12%	95%	94.15%	95.90%
Cefn Cribwr Primary School	94.13%	94.30%	95.23%	95.90%
Cefn Glas Infant School	95.10%	95%	95.84%	
Coety Primary School	95.31%	95.40%	96.54%	
Corneli Primary School	93.58%	94%	94.57%	
Coychurch (Llangrallo) Primary School		96.80%	95.81%	
Croesty Primary School	95.69%	96.80%	95.81%	
Cwmfelin Primary School	95.67%	96%	96.56%	
Ffaldau Primary School	95%	95.50%	95.71%	
Garth Primary School	94.26%	95%	95.61%	
Heol y Cyw Primary School		33/0	93.01/0	33.30%
Litchard Primary	CLOSED 95.21%	94.80%	95.41%	95.90%
Llangewydd Junior School	97.60%	96.80%	97.83%	
Llangynwyd Primary School	93.85%		95.45%	
Maes yr Haul Primary School	96.31%	96.40%	97.05%	
Mynydd Cynffig Infants School	93.50%	94.20%	96.27%	95.90%
Mynydd Cynffig Junior School	94.64%		96.64%	
Nantyffyllon Primary School	94.30%	93.70%	95.49%	95.90%
Nantymoel Primary School	93.50%	95.10%	94.98%	95.90%
Newton Primary School	95.57%	95%	95.94%	95.90%
Nottage Primary School	95.21%	96%	94.78%	95.90%
Ogmore Vale Primary	93.50%	94.50%	94.76%	95.91%
Oldcastle Primary School	95.00%	95.20%	95.96%	95.90%
Pandy Infants School	CLOSED			
Pencoed Primary School	94.90%	95.30%	95.95%	95.90%
Penybont Primary School	94.90%	94.80%	95.90%	95.90%
Penyfai C.I.W. Primary	96.33%	96.50%	97.18%	95.90%
Pil Primary School	92.30%	95%	95.58%	95.90%
Plasnewydd Primary School	92.80%	94%	94.33%	95.90%
Porthcawl Primary School	95.14%	95.60%	96.20%	95.90%
St Mary's Catholic Primary School	95.58%	95%	95.50%	95.90%
St Mary's and St Patrick's RC Primary School	95.07%	95.50%	95.31%	95.90%
St Robert's R.C. Primary School	95.13%	95%	96.68%	95.90%
Tondu Primary School	94.87%	95.10%	94.73%	95.90%
Trelales Primary School	95.32%	96%	96.72%	95.90%
Tremains Primary School	94.84%	95%	95.10%	95.90%
Tynyrheol Primary School	94.24%	94%	95%	95.90%

Item 4 Appendix 2

	7			
West Park Primary School	96.10%	97%	96%	95.90%
School Name	2013/14 Actual	2014/15 target	Current attendance	BCBC Target 2014/2015
Ysgol Cynwyd Sant	95.18%	95.30%	96.16%	95.90%
Ysgol G.G. Cwm Garw	93.04%	94.60%	94.36%	95.90%
Ysgol Gymraeg Bro Ogwr	95.48%	95%	95.35%	95.90%
Ysgol Y Ferch O'r Sger	95.54%	95%	95.23%	95.90%
Total	94.82%		95.65%	95.90%
School Name				
Archbishop Mcgrath Catholic School	94.66%	95%	95.58%	95.30%
Brynteg School	94.45%	95%	95.15%	95.30%
Bryntirion Comprehensive School	94.76%	95.50%	96.07%	95.30%
Coleg Cymunedol y Dderwen	92.97%	94%	93.36%	95.30%
Cynffig Comprehensive School	92.15%	94.10%	94.60%	95.30%
Maesteg Comprehensive School	92.94%	94%	94.14%	95.30%
Ogmore School	CLOSED			
Pencoed Comprehensive School	94.26%	94.50%	94.72%	95.30%
Porthcawl Comprehensive School	94.62%	94.80%	95.85%	95.30%
Ynysawdre Comprehensive School	CLOSED			
Ysgol Gyfun Gymraeg Llangynwyd	94.19%	94.60%	94.92%	95.30%
Total	93.93%		94.99%	95.30%

35/49 (71.43%) Primary schools exceeding their school target to date 8/9 (88.9%) Secondary schools exceeding their school target to date

 $<sup>{\</sup>bf NB}$  Green shows schools exceeding their 2014/2015 attendance targets to date

 $<sup>\</sup>textbf{NB} \; \textbf{Red} \; \textbf{shows schools attendance targets set lower than their actual attendance 2013/2014}.$